

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	372-	2024	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/28	/2024			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/13	/2024			Final action:	5/13/2024		
Enactment date:	5/13	/2024			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	5/16	/2024						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. LS 2023-001 with BP Products, North America, Inc., for the lease of City-owned property commonly known as the North Fuel Farm located at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, for the purpose of operating an aviation fuel storage and handling facility.							
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, CONTRACTS, LEASES, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 372-2024-Exercise option to renew BP products at North Fuel Farm, 2. 372-2024 Executive Summary, 3. FINAL VERSION - City Record May 24, 2024 Page 116							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result	
5/13/2024	1	City Cou	incil		ар	proved	Pass	
4/1/2024	1	City Cou	incil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		